### FORM 2

# NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF

### **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:	DERES JUNE ANNE FLUDE
Date of death:	29/11/2024
Last known residential address of deceased:	Unit 1/16 Birkdale Court, Devonport in Tasmania
*Address in Will:	15 Birkdale Court, Devonport in Tasmania
*Date of Will:	19/05/2008
*Executors named in Will:	Instituted ERIC JAMES FLUDE
	Substituted SCOTT ERNEST JAMES FLUDE Substituted SHANE STANLEY FLUDE
Full name of applicant:	SCOTT ERNEST JAMES FLUDE
Address of applicant:	371 Long Plains Road, Bridgenorth Tas 7277
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	son
Full name of applicant:	SHANE STANLEY FLUDE
Address of applicant:	2 Vinegar Hill Road, Sheffield Tas 7306
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	son
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	BRUCE DAVIES SOLICITORS

#### Address for service:

107 GILBERT STREET, LATROBE TAS 7307

Estate of: Address:

Deres June Anne Flude Applicant/Firm name: Bruce Davies Solicitors 107 Gilbert Street Latrobe TAS 7307

DX: Tel: Email: Practitioner:

03 6426 2762 sburns@bdsol.com.au S. J. Burns

# TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/05/2008;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.